

# Adams County Board of Health Special Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, October 12, 2022 2:00 PM

Adams County Government Center Remote Meeting, Zoom

The public is welcome to attend the Adams County Board of Health meeting remotely via the livestream <a href="https://zoom.us/j/96786069920?pwd=SG0xY2ICL1VxcWViaDNWWEM2OGVMZz09">https://zoom.us/j/96786069920?pwd=SG0xY2ICL1VxcWViaDNWWEM2OGVMZz09</a>. The Board of Health agenda and meeting information can be viewed online at <a href="https://www.adcogov.org/adams-county-board-health">https://www.adcogov.org/adams-county-board-health</a>.

## 1. CALL TO ORDER

Adam County Board of Health special meeting held on Wednesday, October 12, 2022, was called to order by Dr. Shelia Mahnke at 2:02 p.m.

#### 2. ROLL CALL

#### **Boad of Health Members:**

Dr. Dee Dee Gilliam	Present
Brett Keiling	Present
Jeremiah Lindemann	Present
Dr. Shelia Mahnke	Present
Dr. Lisa Winkle	Present

## **Health Department Leadership:**

Kelly Weidenbach, DrPH, MPH, Executive Director, Adams County Public Health	Present
Brian Hlavacek, MAS, REHS, Environmental Health Division Director	Present
Adams Anderson, MPH, MURP, Epidemiology & Data Science Division Director	Present
Darci Martinez, DNP, FNP-C, Nursing Division Director	Present
Monica Buhlig MPH, Health Equity & Strategic Initiatives Division Director	Present
Michelle Harris, MPH, RDN, Nutrition and Family Health Division Director	Present
Mellissa Sager, J.D. Assistant County Attorney	Present

#### 3. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA

No changes were made.

## 4. 2023 FINCIAL YEAR BUDGET

Overview on proposed 2023 fiscal year budget lead by Kelly Weidenbach, DrPH, MPH. Proposed budget will move onto the Board of County Commissioners for a final vote on November 15, 2022. The Board will adopt the final 2023 budget for the Health Department through a formal resolution on December 19<sup>th</sup>, 2022, meeting.

Dr. Dee Dee Gilliam motioned to approve the proposed 2023 fiscal budget that was presented by Kelly Weidenbach, DrPH, MPH, onto the Board of County Commissioners for final adoption into the 2023 Adams

County budget. Motion was seconded by Brett Keiling. Motion carried.

# 5. COMMENTS, ANNOUNCEMENTS, AND OTHER BUSINESS

# 6. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn the meeting at 3:20 p.m. was made by Brett Keiling and seconded by Jeremiah Lindermann. Motion carried.